

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3577 OF 2025

Sharad Ashok Agarwal

....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through G.p. And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr Abhinav A Bhatkar for the Petitioner

Mr s h Kankal, AGP for the Respondent- State

Mr Eknath Pagam i/b

Ms Aarti Nimbalkar for the Respondent o. 4

Mr Ketan Joshi for the Respondent No. 6

(Note: To be listed on the Supplementary Board)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 9th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)