

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2026.03.13
20:07:11 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3577 OF 2025

Sharad Ashok Agarwal

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Abhinav A. Bhatkar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sachin H. Kankal, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 – State.

Ms. Aarti Nimbalkar for Respondent No.4 (Through V.C.).

Mr. Ketan Joshi for Respondent No.6.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE: 13th MARCH 2026

P.C.

1. In this Petition, on previous occasion also time was granted to the Respondent – State Authorities to file their reply affidavit.
2. Even today the Learned AGP seeks time to file reply affidavit on behalf of the said Authority and Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
3. As a matter of last chance, said Respondents are granted time of two weeks to file reply affidavit. No further time shall be granted.
4. List this Petition for further consideration on 16th April 2026 (High on Board).

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)