

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3577 OF 2025

Sharad Ashok Agarwal ... Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

Mr. Abhinav A. Bhatkar for Petitioner.

Mr. S. H. Kankal, AGP for Respondents-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.
DATE : APRIL 16, 2026**

P.C. :

. In this petition, the record shows that reply affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 has been e-filed on 18.03.2026. But, the same is not shared with this Court and a physical copy of the same is also not available. The reply of respondent No.4 bank is already on record.

2. In view of the above, the Registry is directed to ensure that the reply affidavit of respondent Nos.1 to 3 is placed on record on the next date of listing.

3. List on 23.04.2026, High on Board.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)